Plan assets at the end of the year, at fair value  1,687  1,790

208   Mastek Limited | Annual Report 2019-20

Significant accounting policies and Notes to accounts
for the year ended March 31, 2020

(` in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

	 Historical information

Particulars As at

March
31, 2020

March
31, 2019

March
31, 2018

March
31, 2017

March
31, 2016

Present value of defined benefit obligation  2,050  1,925  1,740  1,920  1,764

Fair value of plan assets  1,687  1,790  1,813  1,835  1,793

(Liability)/asset recognised  (363)  (135)  73  (85)  29

The experience adjustments, meaning difference between changes in plan assets and obligations expected on the
basis of actuarial assumption and actual changes in those assets and obligations are as follows:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2020

As at
March 31, 2019

Experience adjustment on plan liabilities - gain  1  6
Experience adjustment on plan assets - gain / (loss)  7  (14)

	 Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other
assumptions constant,would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below:

Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount Rate(50 bps)  (58)  66  (55)  58
Salary Growth(50 bps)  63  (57)  57  (54)

	 Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation:
Particulars As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019
1 year  394  397
2 year  239  249
3 year  247  221
4 year  221  207
5 year  195  217
6 year  181  174
7 year  174  163
8 year  187  168
9 year  147  167
10 years and beyond  1,305  1,296

i)	� The Company has setup an income tax approved irrevocable trust fund to finance the plan liability. The trustees
of the trust fund are responsible for the overall governance of the plan. Expected contribution to the Fund in
FY 2020-21 is ` 200 lakhs. (FY 2019-20 ` 200 lakhs)

ii)	 Plan assets are investment in unquoted insurer managed funds

(b)	 Defined contribution plan

The Company contributed ` 457 lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2020 (` 450 lakhs March 31, 2019) for the
defined contribution plan.

   209

Significant accounting policies and Notes to accounts
for the year ended March 31, 2020